STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

This is your Public Charity registration certificate for your records. This registration allows the organization below to solicit charitable donations, including fundraising in Connecticut. This registration is non-transferrable and cannot be used by any other organization. Do not attempt to make any changes or alter this certificate in any way.

A registration from this Department does not make donations to your organization tax deductible. The IRS determines the tax deductible status of an organization.

In an effort to be more efficient and Go Green, the department asks that you keep your email information with our office current to receive correspondence. All renewal notifications and certificates will only be emailed to the last reported email on record. You can update your email, address or print a duplicate certificate by logging into your account with your User ID and Password at www.elicense.ct.gov. Questions regarding this registration can be emailed to the Public Charities Unit at dep.publiccharities@ct.gov.

Mailing address:

Email to be used for receiving renewal notifications and certificates:

NORWALK SENIOR CENTER INC 11 ALLEN RD NORWALK, CT 06851-2319

bwinter@norwalksc.org

STATE OF CONNECTICUT + DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

Be it known that

NORWALK SENIOR CENTER INC 11 ALLEN RD NORWALK, CT 06851-2319

is certified by the Department of Consumer Protection as a registered

PUBLIC CHARITY

Registration #: CHR.0005869

Effective Date: 06/01/2022

Expiration Date: 05/31/2023

FEIN: **23-7121169**

Fiscal Year End: June 30

Verify online at www.elicense.ct.gov

Mihlle Soyell

Michelle Seagull, Commissioner